Advanced
EUDRAGIT®
Workshop:

Formulation Strategies and
Manufacturing Approaches
for Challenging Drugs

November 19, 2024

Cambridge, Massachusetts

@ evonik

Leading Beyond Chemistry



Overview

This workshop will be an excellent opportunity for technical staff
in the pharmaceutical industry to learn about the use of
EUDRAGIT® polymers in modified release formulations, oral
delivery of peptide drugs, spray drying techniques, and hot melt
extrusion approaches for advanced drug delivery.

Focusing on:

EUDRATEC® technologies for custom release profiles
Optimizing your immediate, sustained, or modified
release profiles

Troubleshooting hot melt extrusion, spray drying, and
other coating processes

Increasing solubility enhancement

Using amorphous solid dispersions

Location:

Evonik Cambridge Innovation Satellite
238 Massachusetts Ave

Cambridge, MA 02139, USA

6th Floor Event Space

Date: November 19, 2024

Registration Fee: $50.00 Space is limited so reserve your spot soon.

Questions?
If you have questions, please contact Francine Clark via e-mail
(francine.clark@evonik.com) or phone (732-981-5021).
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Agenda

08:30 a.m.

09:15 a.m.

09:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Registration & Breakfast

Welcome & Introduction

EUDRAGIT® and Customized Release With EUDRATEC®
Technologies

Brian Phillips - Principal Scientist, FAS, Evonik Health Care

Coffee Break & Networking

Guest Speaker
To Be Announced

Solubility Enhancement of Poorly Soluble Drugs Using EUDRAGIT®
Polymeric Excipient in Amorphous Solid Dispersion Technology

Dr. Irfan Syed- Associate Director, FAS, Evonik Health Care

Lunch & Networking

01:00 p.m.

01:30 p.m.

02:00 p.m

02:30 p.m

02:45 p.m.

03:15 p.m.

04:00 p.m.

Personification of Amorphous Solid Dispersions by EUDRATEC®
Soluflow Technology

Dr. Manish Rane - Associate Director, Technical Sales, NA, Evonik Health
Care

EUDRACAP® Ready-to-Fill Capsules Enhance Functional
Performance and Targeted Drug Delivery

Dr. Kamlesh Oza - Head of Technical Sales NA, Formulation & Application
Services, Evonik Health Care

. Guest Speaker
To Be Announced

. Coffee Break & Networking

Customizing Drug Release Profiles with EUDRAGIT® Polymeric
Systems
Dr. Nicole Mendonsa - Principal Scientist, FAS, Evonik Health Care

Panel Q&A and Troubleshooting

Wrap-up
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Evonik Cambridge Innovation Satellite
238 Massachusetts Ave
Cambridge, MA 02139, USA

EVONIK CORPORATION
2 Turner Place
Piscataway, NJ 08854
USA

healthcare@evonik.com
www.evonik.com/healthcare

EUDRAGIT®, and EUDRATEC® are registered Trademarks of
Evonik Industries AG and its subsidiaries
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