Advanced EUDRAGIT® Workshop:

Formulation Strategies and Manufacturing Approaches for Challenging Drugs

November 19, 2024

Cambridge, Massachusetts





Overview

This workshop will be an excellent opportunity for technical staff in the pharmaceutical industry to learn about the use of EUDRAGIT® polymers in modified release formulations, oral delivery of peptide drugs, spray drying techniques, and hot melt extrusion approaches for advanced drug delivery.

Focusing on:

- EUDRATEC® technologies for custom release profiles
- Optimizing your immediate, sustained, or modified release profiles
- Troubleshooting hot melt extrusion, spray drying, and other coating processes
- Increasing solubility enhancement
- Using amorphous solid dispersions

Location:

Evonik Cambridge Innovation Satellite 238 Massachusetts Ave Cambridge, MA 02139, USA 6th Floor Event Space

Date: November 19, 2024

Registration Fee: \$50.00 Space is limited so reserve your spot soon.

Questions?

If you have questions, please contact Francine Clark via e-mail (francine.clark@evonik.com) or phone (732-981-5021).



Agenda

08:30 a.m.	Registration & Breakfast	01:00 p.m.	Personification of Amorphous Solid Dispersions by EUDRATEC® Soluflow Technology
09:15 a.m.	Welcome & Introduction		Dr. Manish Rane - Associate Director, Technical Sales, NA, Evonik Health Care
09:30 a.m.	EUDRAGIT® and Customized Release With EUDRATEC® Technologies Brian Phillips - Principal Scientist, FAS, Evonik Health Care	01:30 p.m.	EUDRACAP® Ready-to-Fill Capsules Enhance Functional Performance and Targeted Drug Delivery Dr. Kamlesh Oza - Head of Technical Sales NA, Formulation & Application Services, Evonik Health Care
10:30 a.m.	Coffee Break & Networking		Guest Speaker Fo Be Announced
10:45 a.m.	Guest Speaker To Be Announced	02:30 p.m. C	Coffee Break & Networking
11:15 a.m.	Solubility Enhancement of Poorly Soluble Drugs Using EUDRAGIT® Polymeric Excipient in Amorphous Solid Dispersion Technology Dr. Irfan Syed- Associate Director, FAS, Evonik Health Care	02:45 p.m. 03:15 p.m.	Customizing Drug Release Profiles with EUDRAGIT® Polymeric Systems Dr. Nicole Mendonsa - Principal Scientist, FAS, Evonik Health Care Panel Q&A and Troubleshooting
12:00 p.m.	Lunch & Networking	04:00 p.m.	Wrap-up



Evonik Cambridge Innovation Satellite 238 Massachusetts Ave Cambridge, MA 02139, USA









Piscataway, NJ 08854 USA

healthcare@evonik.com www.evonik.com/healthcare

EUDRAGIT®, and EUDRATEC® are registered Trademarks of Evonik Industries AG and its subsidiaries





